

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEFENCE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION AERIAL DELIVERY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT ESTABLISHMENT POST BOX NO. 51 STATION ROAD, AGRA CANTT-282001

PHONE: 0562-2258273,2258290,2258281 Email: director.adrde@gov.in Website www.drdo.gov.in

Walk-in-interview for the Award of Junior Research Fellow (JRF)

Aerial Delivery Research & Development Establishment (ADRDE), Agra a premier institute of Defence Research and Development Organisation (DRDO). Invites applications from young and meritorious Indian Nationals who desire to pursue defence related research as Junior Research Fellow (JRF). Selection will be made on the basis of **Walk-in-interview** to be held at ADRDE.

DRDO Junior Research Fellow (JRF):

S1. No	Post code	Fellowship	No. of Fellowships	Minimum Eligibility Criteria	Date of Interview
1	01	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)- Mechanical Engg.	02*	BE /B. Tech in Mechanical Engg. in 1st Division with NET/GATE or M.E./M. Tech in Mechanical Engg in 1st Division both at Graduate and Postgraduate level.	29.06.2022
2	02	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)- Computer Science Lingg.	01*	BE /B. Tech in Computer Science Engg. in 1st Division with NET/GATE or M.E./M. Tech in Computer Science Engg in 1st Division both at Graduate and Postgraduate level.	29.06.2022
3	03	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)- Aero Space Engg.	01*	BE /B. Tech in Aero Space Engg, in 1st Division with NET/GATE or M.E./M. Tech in Aero Space Engg in 1st Division both at Graduate and Postgraduate level.	30.06.2022
4	04	Junior Research Fellow-(JRF)- Climate Studies	014	BE /B. Tech in Climate Studies in 1st Division with NET/GATE or M.E./M. Tech in Climate Studies in 1st Division both at Graduate and Postgraduate level	30.06.2022

*Number of vacancies may change as per organizational requirement.

A. Stipend (Monthly): Junior Research Fellow (JRF) Rs 31000/- Plus HRA as per Prevailing rules.

B. Cutoff Date: Age and Educational qualification will be calculated/determined as on date of interview. Maximum age limit is 28 years, relaxable by 5 years for SC/ST, 3 years for OBC candidates as per Central Govt.

C. Only those candidates who have been awarded degree/provisional certificate are eligible to apply.

Common Guidelines:

- **JRF:** Tenure: Initially for Two (02) Years extendable as per rules. Subject to satisfactory performance to be assessed as per DRDO and National Agency rules providing research fellowship.
- Desirous candidates appearing for walk-in-interview are required to report at ADRDE, Station Road, Agra Cantt-282001 as per following schedule:-
 - (i) Applications will be accepted starting from 0900 hrs upto 1000 hrs on dates mentioned above.
 - (ii) Initial screening and verification of testimonials will be done between 1000-1100 hrs on above date of interview.
 - (iii) Interview of the screened shortlisted candidates will take place from 1100 hrs onward.
- In case of large no. of students, interview can/will be carried to next day so candidates are requested to prepare/make arrangements accordingly.
- Application form can be downloaded from the website <u>www.drdo.gov.in</u> and typed written application (Annexure I) with complete bio data and attested copies of Marksheets / Certificates (10th onwards),

Sedon



caste certificate and experience certificate, addressed to Director, Aerial Delivery Research and Development Establishment, Station road, Agra Cantt., should be brought at the time of walk-in-interview along with a recent passport size photograph duly affixed on the right top corner of the first page of application. Candidates presently employed in Government Department/PSU's/Autonomous Bodies will be required to produce **NOC** from employer at the time of interview.

• While appearing for interview candidates are required to produce all certificates/testimonials in original for verification.

• Selected candidate(s) may be allowed to register for Ph.D. with any recognized University /Institution during the tenure of fellowship.

Candidate should mention clearly the Position, Post Code & subject for which he/she wants to appear.

Decision of Director ADRDE, Agra will be final in case of any discrepancy.

How to reach the venue of interview:

 ADRDE is located at 01 Km from Agra Cantt. Railway Station on Mall Road. Land Mark is Tank Chauraha.

Please Note: Electronic items like smart phones/mobile phones/pen drives/laptop/CD-ROM & any type
of Electronic gadgets are not allowed to carry inside the ADRDE Campus.

Incomplete applications will be rejected during the screening for eligibility.

• Character & Antecedents of the selected candidate(s) will be verified again before joining.

• Offer for award of Fellowship does not confer on the fellows any right for absorption/permanent employement in DRDO.

• NO TA/DA will be paid for attending interview or for joining, if selected.

(Sudhanshu Dhar Yadav) Senior Administrative Officer-II Division Head (Admin)

For OS & Director